Doc#. 1225857076 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICI AL EIRE bk

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

This Docyment Prepared By:
VALERIE' PAYES

PNC MORTCAZLE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG. OH 45142

WoR-racorded-mallte: #:74¢3000 )
First American Title [IIHNIORMIGRK
L oss Mitigation Titie Services 14541

P.O. Box 27670 "
" ganta Ana, CA 927
. RE: GONZALEZ - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel No., 33062050260000
[Space Above This Line 1yr g cording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $156,300.00 FHA\VA Case No.:137-2006570-703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $154,311.83 Loan No: 0801660649
New Principal Amount $171,254.88 L' {L q’tﬁ {i‘

New Money (Cap): $16,943.05

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), made this 31ST day of JULY, 2012, between
ROSENDO GONZALEZ HUSBAND AND WIFE, (NON PURCHASING SPOUSE; MARISOL $
GONZALEZ

** THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY WITH RESPECTS TO MNAPISOL S.
GONZALEZ** (“Borrower”™), whose address is 3124 199TH STREET , LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438 and
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose
address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated OCTOBER 30, 2002 and recorded on
NOVEMBER 26, 2002 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0021311159, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the
Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $156,300.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649
First Amertcan Mortgage Services Page 1



1225857076 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at
3124 190TH STREET , LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consigeration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithscarding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

I.

As of, AUGUST 1, 2012 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balanice”) is U.S. $171,254.88, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest(in'the amount of U.S. $16,943.05 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legai tees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

. Borrower promises to pay tiie Urpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from AUGUST 1, 2012. The
Borrower promises to make month!y payments of principal and interest of U.S, $842.47, beginning on the
1ST day of SEPTEMBER, 2012, ani continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full i¥on AUGUST 1, 2042 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Securitv instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in itts 0'd or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a nuteeal person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full 5f 4l sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Bo.rower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice /s delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Dorrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remecis permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

. The Borrower alse will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requiremep.s.of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to meke uli-payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that iz Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions arc forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change ar adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

3. I the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a

Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649
First American Mortgage Services Page2



1225857076 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for
the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terris and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heir, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1225857076 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Z&M;@“mg g ‘3‘199/9019-
By EILEEN BURRALL (print name) "7 Date

Mortgage Officer {title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACANOWLEDGMENT

State of Om /8 .
County of _m“nm/_/\ul # g /39_ /9049,

The foregoing ins‘emmgnt Was ;;Lt(uwledgcd before me this J
(date) by EILEEN BURRALL, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTIATION, a - s
corporation, on behalf of the corporatica
O«"f\\] }D/U@( / ' 769
m ; ELAINE M. RUBLE, Notary Public (Signature of person taking acknowledgment)
iz eemege X : [N and for the State of Ohlo . -
E £ My Commission Expires Jan, 2, 2013 ‘/’ 7 M&(/
(Title 0! rauk)
-

(Serial Numbe, i any)
This instrument was prepared by:
PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIAT "GN
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD Modification Agreement 0723201245 0001660649
First American Mortgage Services Page 4



1225857076 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(Seal)
Borfower
ROSENDO GONZALEZ MARISOL S GONZALEZ
178y ;/ 025/2. g- S”/Q
Date “ ' Date
{Seal) (Seal)
Borrowir Borrower
Date s Date
a (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date 7 Date
[Spai:e Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOQIS
County of Cﬂﬂ h
This instrument was acknowledged before me on l o - {date) by
Sra'

ROSENDO GONZALEZ, MARISOL § GONZALEZ (nam:/s of person/s).

(Signature of Not=cv Public)

OFFICIAL SEAL
YOLANDA RAMIRE?Z
Notary Public - State of litinois
My Commission Expires Sep 30. 2015

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649
First American Morigage Services Page 5



1225857076 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFEFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ROSENDO GONZALEZ HUSBAND AND WIFE, (NON PURCHASING SPOUSE)
MARISOL S GONZALEZ
** THIS 1S NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY WITH RESPECTS TO MARISOL S. GONZALEZ**

LOAN NUMBER: 0001660649

LEGA DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, IN THE
STATE OF J..iNOIS, TO WIT: LOT 70 IN THOMAS TOEPFERS OAKWOOD ESTATES UNIT 2,
BEING A SUBPLAVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 6, TOWMSPIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY,ILLINOQIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 3124 (90 ["CSTREET , LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438

(I (A MNAY) - GONzZALEZ
45682950

IL TO:
WHEN RECORDED, RETURN
FIRST AMERICAN ELS EﬂiKFAﬂdERR}uVAJORTT}iGESgg;TCES
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT JLOOSFUPERIO};?H%%;S'W ‘
USRI CLEVEAND ORI el
HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649

First American Mortgage Services Page 6



1225857076 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by ROSENDO GONZALEZ HUSBAND AND WIFE, (NON PURCHASING
SPOUSE) MARISOL S GONZALEZ

** THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY WITH RESPECTS TG MARISOL S. GONZALEZ**
to for $156,300.00 and interest, dated OCTOBER 30, 2002 and recorded on NOVEMBER 26, 2002 in
Book/Liber Page , Instrument No. 0021311159. Mortgage tax paid:

Tz thortgage was assigned from CHICAGO BANCORP INC (assignor), to NATIONAL CITY
MOP(GAGE CO. (assignee), by assignment of mortgage dated and recorded on NOVEMBER 26,
2002 it Br.ok/Liber Page , Instrument No. $021311160.

HUD Modification Agreement 07232012_45 0001660649
First Amencan Mortgage Services Page 7



